
Navy (23-27) -vs- Bucknell (23-21-1)
5/13/2023 at Lewisburg, Pa. (Depew Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nick Mulvey (3-0)
Loss: Kruer, Landon (0-1)
HBP: Kruer, Landon, Will Greer, Theo Farynick
PB: Smith, Alex
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steve McMullen First: Mike Williams Second Base: Tim McCaffrey Third Base: Alan Gorewitz 
Start: 12:35   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 1,050   Weather: 77, overcast

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Navy 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 6 10 0
Bucknell 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 7 11 0

Navy 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Burch, Nick cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Diaz, Eduardo ss 2 1 0 0 2 1 2
Smith, Alex c 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Rausch, Kyle dh 4 1 1 2 1 0 1
Keller, Logan 1b 5 1 3 0 0 0 0
Smith, Colin rf 5 2 2 0 0 0 0
Murtha, Brock 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
Mitchell, Henry 2b 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
Raba, Zane lf 3 0 1 1 0 2 2
Shirah, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Early, Reece p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kruer, Landon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 10 4 5 6 10

2B: Keller, Logan (1); Smith, Colin (1); Murtha, Brock (1)
HR: Rausch, Kyle (1)
SH: Diaz, Eduardo (1)
SF: Raba, Zane (1)
HBP: Burch, Nick (2); Murtha, Brock (1)

Bucknell 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anthony Sherwin ss 4 2 2 0 1 0 1
Jacob Corson lf 4 2 1 0 1 1 0
Grant Voytovich rf 5 1 2 2 0 2 0
Sean Keys 3b 4 1 1 1 1 1 1
Tyler Dunn 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Billy Kender 2b 5 0 2 3 0 0 1
Chris Klein dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Nic Adamo c 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Kyle Lyons cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Will Greer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Theo Farynick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Mulvey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 7 11 7 4 6 7

2B: Sean Keys (1); Tyler Dunn (1)
3B: Jacob Corson (1)
SH: Chris Klein (1)
HBP: Tyler Dunn (1)

Navy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shirah, Matthew 4.0 8 4 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 20 22 3 7 93
Early, Reece 3.2 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 12 13 5 4 36
Kruer, Landon (L, 0-1) 1.0 1 2 2 2 2 0 1 1 0 4 7 1 0 30
Totals 11 7 7 4 6 1 1 1 0 36 42 9 11 159

Bucknell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will Greer 5.0 5 4 4 3 5 0 0 1 0 19 24 8 2 90
Theo Farynick 3.0 3 2 2 2 1 1 0 2 0 9 14 2 4 47
Nick Mulvey (W, 3-0) 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 16
Totals 10 6 6 5 6 1 0 3 0 33 43 12 7 153



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Navy - Top of 1st NAV BUC
Burch, N. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Diaz, E. struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 0
Smith, A. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0

Bucknell - Bottom of 1st NAV BUC
A. Sherwin singled to center field (1-2 BKF). 0 0
J. Corson flied out to cf (3-2 BSBBK). 0 0
G. Voytovich reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); A. Sherwin out at second p to 2b. 0 0
S. Keys doubled to right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); G. Voytovich scored. 0 1
T. Dunn singled to left field, RBI (1-1 FB); S. Keys scored. 0 2
B. Kender grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKBFFF). 0 2

Navy - Top of 2nd NAV BUC
Rausch, K. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Keller, L. flied out to rf (1-2 BFF). 0 2
Smith, C. fouled out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 2
Murtha, B. grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBKBBF). 0 2

Bucknell - Bottom of 2nd NAV BUC
C. Klein singled up the middle (1-2 BKF). 0 2
N. Adamo reached on a fielder's choice; C. Klein out at second 3b to 2b. 0 2
K. Lyons struck out looking (2-2 BSSBFK). 0 2
A. Sherwin reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); N. Adamo out at second ss unassisted. 0 2

Navy - Top of 3rd NAV BUC
Mitchell, H. struck out looking (2-2 BBKFFFK). 0 2
Raba, Z. struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 2
Burch, N. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2

Bucknell - Bottom of 3rd NAV BUC
J. Corson tripled to right field (3-2 BFFBB). 0 2
G. Voytovich singled to right field, RBI (0-0); J. Corson scored. 0 3
G. Voytovich advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 3
S. Keys walked (3-2 KBBFFBB). 0 3
T. Dunn flied out to cf (2-0 BB); G. Voytovich advanced to third. 0 3
B. Kender grounded out to p (2-2 KBSB); S. Keys advanced to second. 0 3
C. Klein walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 0 3
N. Adamo reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); C. Klein out at second ss to 2b. 0 3

Navy - Top of 4th NAV BUC
Diaz, E. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 3
Smith, A. fouled out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 3
Rausch, K. homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BFFBF); Diaz, E. scored. 2 3
Keller, L. popped up to ss (0-0). 2 3
Smith, C. doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 2 3
Murtha, B. doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 K); Smith, C. scored. 3 3
Mitchell, H. walked (3-1 FBBBB). 3 3
Raba, Z. struck out looking (2-2 BKBSFK). 3 3



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bucknell - Bottom of 4th NAV BUC
K. Lyons grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKBFF). 3 3
A. Sherwin singled to right field (0-0). 3 3
A. Sherwin advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 3
J. Corson flied out to cf (3-2 BKBBF); A. Sherwin advanced to third. 3 3
G. Voytovich singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 BKKB); A. Sherwin scored. 3 4
S. Keys struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 3 4

Navy - Top of 5th NAV BUC
Burch, N. hit by pitch (1-2 KBF). 3 4
Diaz, E. grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Burch, N. advanced to second. 3 4
Smith, A. fouled out to lf (1-1 KB). 3 4
Rausch, K. flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 3 4

Bucknell - Bottom of 5th NAV BUC
Early, R. to p for Shirah, M.. 3 4
T. Dunn grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 4
B. Kender flied out to rf (0-0). 3 4
C. Klein grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 4

Navy - Top of 6th NAV BUC
Keller, L. doubled down the lf line (3-2 BSBBKFF). 3 4
Smith, C. singled to left field (0-0); Keller, L. advanced to third. 3 4
T. Farynick to p for W. Greer. 3 4
Murtha, B. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Smith, C. out on the play; Keller, L. scored. 4 4
Mitchell, H. walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 4 4
Raba, Z. singled to center field (0-0); Mitchell, H. advanced to second. 4 4
Burch, N. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 4 4

Bucknell - Bottom of 6th NAV BUC
N. Adamo flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 4
K. Lyons flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 4 4
A. Sherwin flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 4 4

Navy - Top of 7th NAV BUC
Diaz, E. walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 4 4
Smith, A. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); Diaz, E. out on the play. 4 4
Rausch, K. grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 4 4

Bucknell - Bottom of 7th NAV BUC
J. Corson struck out swinging (1-2 FSFBS). 4 4
G. Voytovich struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 4 4
S. Keys grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 4

Navy - Top of 8th NAV BUC
Keller, L. singled to left field (2-2 KBBF). 4 4
Smith, C. reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (1-0 B); Keller, L. out at second p to ss. 4 4
Murtha, B. hit by pitch (1-0 B); Smith, C. advanced to second. 4 4
Mitchell, H. singled to center field (1-2 BKK); Murtha, B. advanced to second; Smith, C. advanced to third. 4 4
Raba, Z. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-1 BSB); Smith, C. scored. 5 4
Burch, N. hit by pitch; Mitchell, H. advanced to second; Murtha, B. advanced to third. 5 4
Burch, N. advanced to second; Mitchell, H. advanced to third; Murtha, B. scored on a wild pitch. 6 4



Diaz, E. flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 6 4
Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bucknell - Bottom of 8th NAV BUC
T. Dunn doubled down the lf line (0-1 K). 6 4
B. Kender singled to right center, RBI (1-2 BFS); T. Dunn scored. 6 5
C. Klein grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); B. Kender advanced to second. 6 5
N. Adamo flied out to lf (1-2 BFF). 6 5
Kruer, L. to p for Early, R.. 6 5
K. Lyons struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 6 5

Navy - Top of 9th NAV BUC
N. Mulvey to p for T. Farynick. 6 5
Smith, A. singled to center field (0-1 K). 6 5
Rausch, K. flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 6 5
Keller, L. singled through the right side (1-0 B); Smith, A. advanced to second. 6 5
Smith, C. grounded out to p (2-2 BKSB); Keller, L. advanced to second; Smith, A. advanced to third. 6 5
Murtha, B. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 6 5

Bucknell - Bottom of 9th NAV BUC
A. Sherwin walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 6 5
A. Sherwin advanced to second on a balk. 6 5
J. Corson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 5
G. Voytovich struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 6 5
S. Keys fouled out to 1b (2-1 KBB). 6 5
T. Dunn hit by pitch (0-0); J. Corson advanced to second; A. Sherwin advanced to third. 6 5
B. Kender singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKKF); T. Dunn advanced to second; J. Corson scored; A.
Sherwin scored. 6 7


